Solon Transfer Station Fee Items Price Listing
(Effective April 1, 2022)

Category Item Permit Holder Fee 'Non-Permit Holder Fee
Appliances Air Conditioner $10.00 $15.00
Chest Freezer (Small) $10.00 $15.00
Dehumidifier $10.00 $15.00
Dishwasher $5.00 $10.00
Dryer $5.00 $10.00
Freezer, Chest (Large) $15.00 $20.00
Freezer, Upright $15.00 $20.00
Fridge or Freezer (Commercial) $20.00 Not Allowed
Micowave $5.00 $10.00
Range/Stove $10.00 $15.00
Refrigerator (small) $10.00 $15.00
Refrigerator (standard) $10.00 $15.00
Washer $5.00 $10.00
Water Bubbler $5.00 $10.00
Water Heater $5.00 $10.00
Furniture Mattress (all sizes) $30.00 $40.00
Boxspring (all sizes) $30.00 $40.00
Bed Frame $5.00 $10.00
Cabinet/Hutch, China $15.00 $20.00
Carpet (price varies on amount) $5.00 and up $10.00 and up
Cart, Microwave/Kitchen $5.00 $10.00
Chair, Dining/Kitchen $3.00 $8.00
Chair, Office $5.00 $10.00
Chair, Reclining $15.00 $20.00
Couch/Sofa $20.00 $25.00
Couch/Sofa (Love Seat) $20.00 $25.00
Couch/Sofa Sleeper $25.00 $30.00
Desk, Office $15.00 $20.00
Table, Coffee $5.00 $10.00
Table, End $3.00 $8.00
Table, Kitchen/Dining $10.00 $15.00
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Solon Transfer Station Fee Items Price Listing
(Effective April 1, 2022)

Category Item Permit Holder Fee 'Non-Permit Holder Fee
Tires Bicycle $2.00 $4.00
Lawn Mower/Wheeled Barrow $2.00 S4.00

Motorcycle $2.00 $4.00

UTV/ATV $2.00 $4.00

Auto Tire (<16") $4.00 $6.00

Light Truck/SUV Tire (>16") $5.00 $6.00

Skid Steer/Bobcat $8.00 $10.00

Semi Tire $13.00 $15.00

Agricultual Tires <4foot $35.00 $40.00
(on rim add $15) 4-5 foot $40.00 $45.00
5-6 foot $45.00 $50.00

6-7 foot $55.00 $60.00

7-8 foot $65.00 $70.00

2Light Bulbs 8 foot flourescent bulbs Free $2.00
4 foot flourescent bulbs Free $2.00

< 2 foot flourescent bulbs Free $2.00

CFL's Free $2.00

LED's Free $2.00

Stumps/Logs Stumps S 5-25ea Not allowed
Large Logs (based on ea 8') S 5-10ea Not allowed

Concrete Concrete slabs/chunks(per yd) $20.00 Not allowed
Brush & Leaves Brush Free Not allowed
Leaves Free Not allowed
*Lubricants Oil Free Free
Oil Filter Small Free $2.00

Oil Filter Large Free $3.00
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Solon Transfer Station Fee Items Price Listing
(Effective April 1, 2022)

Category Item Permit Holder Fee 'Non-Permit Holder Fee
Demolition Each Yard $20.00 $25.00
Metal Desk, Metal Office Free $15.00

File Cabinet - Large Free $10.00
File Cabinet - Small Free $5.00
Grill, Charcoal Free $10.00
Grill, LP Barbeque Free $10.00
Lawn Mower, Push Free $10.00
Lawn Mower, Rider Free $15.00
Batteries Car/Motorcycle Batteries Free Free
Lawn Mower/ATV Free Free
Power Tool Packs $2.00 $4.00

Coin Batteries

S3/pound, $1 minimum

S5/pound, $2 minimum

Button Batteries

S3/pound, S1 minimum

S5/pound, $2 minimum

Household Lithium

$3/pound, S1 minimum

S5/pound, $2 minimum

Household Recyclable

$3/pound, S1 minimum

S5/pound, $2 minimum

Laptop $2.00 $4.00
Rechargeable Flashlights $3/pound, S1 minimum S5/pound, $2 minimum
Household Alkaline (garbage) Free Free
Miscellaneous  Thermostats (Mercury Switch) Free Not allowed
Thermometers (Mercury) Free Not allowed
Smoke Detectors Free Not allowed

NOTES

1. Most non-permit holders fees are $5 more than permit holders.

2. Flourescent bulb disposal charges to facility average about $200/year.

3. Oil filter disposal charges to facility average less than $100/year.
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